1 IL 5880, IP5880, SL 5880, SP 5880  / 09.01.07 e
	 Installation- / monitoring technique
	 Insulation monitor IL 5880, IP 5880, SL 5880, SP 5880
	 varimeter
•	 According to IEC/EN 61 557
•	 For single and 3-phase AC-systems up to 0 ... 500 V and
	 10 ... 1000 Hz
•	 Adjustable tripping value RAL of 5 ... 100 kΩ

			   as version IL / SL 5880.12/200, but
			   for use with mobile generator sets
Ordering example for variants
IL 5880	 .12 / _ _ _	 AC 380 ... 415 V	 AL 5 ... 100 kΩ 	 VW 10 K ... 5MΩ
						      Pre-warning setting
						      Alarm setting
						      Auxiliary voltage
						      Variant, if required
						      Contacts
						      Type
	 Standard types
IL 5880.12     AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number:	 0053378	 stock item
•	 Auxiliary voltage UH :	 AC 220 ... 240 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 100 kΩ
•	 Width:	 35 mm
SL 5880.12    AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number:	 0055396
•	 Auxiliary voltage UH :	 AC 220 ... 240 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 100 kΩ
•	 Width:	 35 mm
4 IL 5880, IP5880, SL 5880, SP 5880  / 09.01.07 e
Monitoring of motorwindings against ground.
The insulation of the motor to ground is monitored as long as contactor K
does not activate the load.
*2)	 with bridge LT1 - LT2:	 automatic reset
	 without bridge LT1 - LT2:	 manual reset, reset with button LT
L1
grounded system
L2
L3
PE
PT
K
IL5880/200
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
PE
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M6201_a
*2)
A1L A2
UH
(monitoring of insulation to 5M-Ohm)
M
3 ~
PT
extern
	 Connection diagram
Monitoring of an ungrounded voltage system.
*1)	 Auxiliary supply UH (A1 - A2) can be taken from the monitored voltage
	 system. The range of the auxiliary supply input must be observed.
*2)	 with bridge LT1 - LT2:	 automatic reset
	 without bridge LT1 - LT2:	 manual reset, reset with button LT
single phase IT mains
AC 10...1000Hz 0...500V
PE
PT
IL5880, IP5880
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
PE
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M8667_a
*2)
PT
extern
A1L A2
UH